3
Microwave SLCs
Maxi & Maxi+ X7R Dielectrics
GH/GB Series – SLC's With & Without Borders
GENERAL INFORMATION
Maxi and Maxi+ are both AVX proprietary intergranular barrier layer
dielectric formulations. Both use SrTiO3 as their major constituent
and have dielectric constants exceeding 20,000 and 30,000

GB SERIES: MAXI SINGLE LAYER CAPACITORS WITH BORDERS
GB SERIES: MAXI+ SINGLE LAYER CAPACITORS WITH BORDERS
HOW TO ORDER
Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF)
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
68 330 330 750 750 1200 1200 2700 2700 4700 4700 8200
Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF)
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
330 390 390 1000 1000 1800 1800 3300 3300 6800 6800 10000
Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF)
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
51 220 220 560 560 1000 1000 2200 2200 4700 4700 8200
Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF)
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
220 330 330 820 820 1500 1500 2700 2700 6800 6800 10000
GH 02 5 A102 M8 6N
Type Code
GH = w/o borders
GB = w/ borders
Case Size
01
02
03
04
05
06
Working
Voltage
Code
5 = 50 VDC
Termination
Code
A = Au
(100 μ-in min)
over
Ti/W (1000 Å nom)
also available
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Capacitance
Value
EIA Cap
Code in pF
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80% -20%
Dielectric
Code
8 =	 Maxi
(k = 20,000)
9 =	 Maxi+
(k = 30,000)
Packaging
Code
6N =	Antistatic
Waffle Pack
DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
Microwave SLCs
Maxi & Maxi+ X7R Dielectrics
GH/GB Series – SLC's With & Without Borders
082719
 – microwave single layer ceramic & mos capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
5
S21 FORWARD TRANSMISSION
PERFORMANCE CURVES
Capacitance = 220 pF Q = 50 @ 1 MHz
Size: L = .017" W = .017" T = .007"
Capacitance = 470 pF Q = 50 @ 1 MHz
Size: L = .024" W = .024" T = .007"
Capacitance = 1000 pF Q = 50 @ 1 MHz
Size: L = .035" W = .035" T = .007"
2 3
1
VID/Bd 01Bd 02- = FER <GAM GOL
Marker 1
-12.6 dB @ 51 MHz
Marker 2
-17.6 dB @ 2.06 GHz
Marker 3
-22.0 dB @ 12.86 GHz
Marker 4
-21.6 dB @ 25.08 GHz
0.05